Plainview Public Schools Special Board of Education Meeting Monday, December 16, 2024

A special meeting of the Board of Education of District 5 of Plainview, NE, was called to order at 5:00 p.m. by Tim Rasmussen, President, on Monday, December 16, 2024. Jensen moved, Doerr seconded to declare an open meeting. Upon roll call vote, the ayes were unanimous. Motion carried. Roll call was answered by Rasmussen, Mike Sauser, Wyatt Frahm, Deb Jensen, Melissa Doerr and Chance Anderson.

Frahm moved, Sauser seconded to approve the agenda. Upon roll call vote, the ayes were unanimous. Motion carried.

ACTION ON THE TERMS OF DR. ARLT'S CONTRACT FOR THE 2025-2026 SCHOOL YEAR

Frahm moved, Jensen seconded to approve the terms for Dr. Darron Arlt's contract for 2025-2026, second reading, as presented. Salary-\$173,014 and cash-in-lieu of \$5,906. All other terms to be carried over from this year's contract. Upon roll call vote, the ayes: Rasmussen, Frahm, Jensen, Doerr and Sauser. Nayes: Anderson. Motion carried 5-1.

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 5:03 p.m.

I, the undersigned, the duly appointed recording secretary of the Board of Education of District 5, Plainview, NE, hereby certify that the attached and foregoing minutes are a true and correct copy of the special meeting of the Board of Education of District 5 of Plainview, NE, held in open session on the 16th day of December 2024.

Debra Jensen, Recording Secretary